07-05-2001	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/2099 OME 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
101767331	(88). 22/
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	
X New ////////////////////////////////////	ity Agreement
Document iD#	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Other Other U.S. Gove	
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. G Reel # Frame # Departmental File	overnment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ronald G. UDELL	Month Day Year 06/21/01
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Siva HARI	Month Day Year 06/21/01
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark If additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Soft Gel Technologies, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be e
Address (line 2) 6982 Bandini Boulevard	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Los Angeles CA 90	040
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Recei	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is satimated to avarage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be r	reorded, Including time for reviewing the document and
gashering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trac D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Date CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washir	nation to: iglon, D.C. 20231

-- --

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0438

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/86 OMB 0861-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department Patent and Trade PATE
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	(310) 315-823
Name George W. Finch		
Address (line 1) 1629 26th Street, S	uite 6000, North Tower	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 2) Santa Monica, CA 9	0404	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doci	ument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	if additional numbers attac
Enter either the Petent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		rs for the same property). Int Number(s)
<u> </u>		
		tion was Month D
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	ition was <u>Month D</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.		рст
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or If ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to placos	
indicated herein.	UMA	
George W. Finch	- JAU JU	22 June Date
Name of Person Signing	(Sighature	

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0439

Patent Any's. Docket No. SOFT-0007A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Round G. UDELL, maiding at Boverly Hills, in the State of California, and Sive HARS, maiding at Riverside, in the State of California, have invested new and useful

SUPER ADSOLPTION CORNERS DE C.

for which we are submitting application papers for United States Utility Patent thereas, and

WHEREAS, SEFT CHI. TREERIOLOGHES, INC., a California corporation, is desirous of sequicing an undivided right, title and interest in and to the midinvention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world based upon said Provisional Patent Application;

NOW, THERREPORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to cach of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said Ronald G. UDBLL and Siva HARI by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over anto the said SOFT GEL TECHNOLOGHES, INC., in successors and assigns, our right, title and intensit in and to the said investion, the Provisional Patent Application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND, WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue may said United States Letters Patent to the said SUFT ... GET. TECHNOLOGIES, DC.

IN WITNESS WHEREBOF. I have executed this instrument at <u>ACEANCLES</u> <u>CA</u> this <u>210</u> day of June 2001.

Filzess

Rosald G. UDELI

SSS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at

Wittess

Sive HAS 2.

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 06/22/2001